

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3676-3677/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in RP No. 595/2008 & WP No. 4881/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.SREEDHARAN NAMBOOTHIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Babu,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smitharani M.R.,Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Ms. S. Geetha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 to 4 and 6 have not filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as a last chance.

Counsel for R-1 submits that copies of the SLP has not been served to him by the petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copies of the SLP to R-1 within a week.

Application for deletion of R-5 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter on 7.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar