

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3676-3677/2009

K.SREEDHARAN NAMBOOTHIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,impleadment and office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Ms. T.P. Sindhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondents have not
filed counter affidavit inspite of sufficient opportunities
granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court,
as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar