

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3676-3677/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in RP No. 595/2008 & WP No. 4881/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.SREEDHARAN NAMBOOTHIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place record,impleadment and office report) addl. documents on

Date: 15/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. D.V. Vinod,Adv.
Ms. T.P. Sindhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Time of four weeks for filing of the counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter for filing of the rejoinder affidavit is granted.

No further extension of time will be granted for the purpose.

List the matters after eight weeks.

(V.K. Tiwari) (M.S. Negi)
P.A. Court Master