

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3676-3677/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in WP No.4881/2004 , WP No.4881/2004 , RP No.595/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.SREEDHARAN NAMBOOTHIRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P. Kylasanadha Pillay,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. S. Lakshmi,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused a letter.

Finally, six weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder subject to deposit of Rs.2500/- as costs by the petitioner with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. If the cost is not deposited or rejoinder is not filed within six weeks, the right of the petitioner to file rejoinder forfeits.

List immediately thereafter in the category of 'After Notice Matters'.

(O.P. Sharma) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master