

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3676-3677/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in WP No.4881/2004 dated 08/08/2008 in WP No.4881/2004,RP No.595/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.SREEDHARAN NAMBOOTHIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and office report )  
[for final disposal]

Date: 27/03/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A. Balan, Adv. for  
                                 Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. M.T. George,Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the petitioner seeking short adjournment on the ground of bereavement in the family of the arguing senior counsel.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)      (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master      Court Master