

b  
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3676-3677/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in WP No.4881/2004  
and dated 08/08/2008 in RP No.595/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA  
AT ERNAKULAM)

K.SREEDHARAN NAMBOOTHIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and impleadment and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Santhaa Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagan Balan, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Civil Appeals be listed for final hearing within one year from  
today.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 7 & 8 of 2009 for impleadment are  
rejected.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|  
|