

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5562-5563 OF 2012.

K. Sreedharan Namboothiri

...Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“List in the second week of July, 2014 before
an appropriate Bench.”**

There are 7 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 through Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4, 6 to 7 represented by Mr. M.T. George, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 deleted vide Court's order dated 14.9.2009.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for Respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of August, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR